CElI WEEKLY SUMMARY OF EVENTS, OBSERVATIONS AND REMARKS

Prepared for:
Prepared by:

Prepared on:

Jackson County, FL P_I_I :
Ul

Alday-Howell Engineering, Inc.
1/5/2025 Alday-Howell

For Project: Indian Springs Sewer Phase 2C
NWFWMD Const. Grant Agreement No. 20-036 AHE # 20-033

Contractor: Blankenship Contracting, Inc.
Designer: Alday-Howell, Engineering Inspector: Dwayne Josey (850) 258-3386
Notice to Proceed: 11/4/2024 Award Date: 12/13/2022

Substantial Completion:  9/16/2025 Final Completion: 11/15/2025
The report is for the week of: Monday, 12/30/2024 thru Sunday, 1/5/2025
The contractor performed the following operations this week. Sub work is noted in parenthesis:
Monday- No work due to holiday. Holiday granted.
Tuesday- No work due to holiday. Holiday granted.
Wednesday- No work due to holiday. Holiday granted.
Thursday- Cleaned construction area.
Friday- Retested man holes 1641 to 1645.
Saturday- No work performed. Contractor's option.
Sunday- No work performed. Contractor's option.

Engineer's remarks/Pending issues:

Percent Project Complete: 5% Time Remaining (%): 84%
Invoiced to Date: $330,983.74 Weather days to date: 1
Original Contract Amount: $6,168,668.47
Change Order Amount Approved: Holiday days granted: 15
Actual Days: 66
Remaining: $5,837,684.73 Days used with deduct: 47
Days to Substantial Completion: 300 Remaining to SC: 253
Days to Final Completion: 360 Remaining to FC: 313

[

Approved: Robin G. Besczezynski, Utility Project Manager (850-526-2040)

1



© 342°NW (T) © 30.779372, -85.155379 +4m 4 16m

/ ——
5 P /
= e
_ N ”




: ATTENTION!
w AFTER SHIPMENT, POINTER
MAY NOT REST AT ZERO DUE TO
INTERNAL CASE PRESSURE BUILDUP
CAUSED BY TEMPERATURE VARIATIONS.
SIGNIFICANTLY REDUCED.
N TO OPERATING CONDITION,
LUG TO THE “OPEN" POSITION.

IF GAUGE IS NOT MOUNTED UPRIGHT, MOVE LEVER TO

“CLOSED” POSITION AFTER VENTING. REPEAT PROCEDURE AT
REGULAR INTERVALS TO MAINTAIN GAUGE ACCURACY.

NAMPEN EMENT-

10 S
PSI APX"

POSITION GAUGE VERTICALLY
00 NOT EXCEED 30 P/




